## <u>American Legion Post 49, George F. Dashiell,</u> <u>Smithfield</u>

Intake Process Please call for more information. Self Refer Yes American Legion Department of Virginia <u>https://valegion.org/</u> <u>http://alpost49.org/Legion.htm</u> <u>https://www.facebook.com/post49SmithfieldVA/</u> Main (757) 357-9239

818 South Church Street 23430 VA United States

Monday: Closed Tuesday: Closed Wednesday: 6:00 pm-8:00 pm Thursday: 5:30 pm-10:00 pm Friday: Closed Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

The American Legion is the nation's largest veterans wartime service organization. The services provided include help with VA claims, assistance in finding employment, support for current members of the military, and financial assistance.

Meets on the first Tuesday of each month at 7:30 pm in 818 Church Street.

Visit The <u>American Legion Department of Virginia</u> website for more service information.

Service Area(s) Isle of Wight County Email commander@alpost49.org